1 of 4
  BACT Form 6/3/2016
Part D, Other BACT Determination
Source Type:  Minor
 Application No.:  15044
 Equipment Category: Fermentation, Wine
Equipment Subcategory: Tanks Closed Top ≤ 30,000 gallons
Date:  Month day, 2020

  B.    CCAT: Click here to enter
text.
  C.    APPLICATION TYPE CODE:Click here
to enter text.
 D.    RECLAIM FAC?
         YES  ☐   NO  ☒
 E.    TITLE V FAC:
         YES  ☐   NO  ☒
  F.    SOURCE TEST ID(S): Click here to
enter text.
G.    SCAQMD SOURCE SPECIFIC RULES: Click here to enter text.
H.    HEALTH RISK FOR PERMIT UNIT
H1.  MICR:  Click here
to enter text.
  H2.  MICR DATE: Click
here to enter a date.
  H3.  CANCER BURDEN:
Click here to enter text.
  H4.  CB DATE: Click
here to enter a date.
H5:  HIA: Click here to
enter text.
  H6.  HIA DATE: Click here
to enter a date.
  H7.  HIC: Click here to enter
text.
  H8.  HIC DATE: Click
here to enter a date.
Santa Barbara APCD BACT Determination for Wine Fermentation Tanks: Closed-Top ≤30,000 gallons (June 5, 2018)
Central Coast Wine Services, 2717 Aviation Way, Suite 101, Santa Maria, CA
Chiller Condenser Info
Manufacturer: EcoPAS Chiller Condenser System
Model: PAS-100
Operation Schedule: 24 hr/day 223
Capture &
Control
Efficiency: 67 %
Life 15 years
Interest rate: 4 %
Capital Cost
Equipment 282,321$
Direct Installation 229,152$
Indirect Installation 53,218$
Total Capital 564,691$
Operating Cost
Direct & Indirect 35,902$
Total Average Annual 35,902$
PVF 11.118
Present Value of Capital Costs 564,691$
Present Value of Annual Costs (15 years @ 4%) 399,172$
Total 15-Year Capital Cost 963,863$
Emissions reduction (tons/year) 7.5
Emissions reduction (tons/Life) 113
Cost per ton of ROG reduction 8,568$
MSBACT maximum cost effectiveness ROG ($/ton) 30,231$             AVERAGE 2nd Qtr 2018
COST EFFECTIVE
90,694$            INCREMENTAL 2nd Qtr 2018
Notes:

7. ADDITIONAL SCAQMD REFERENCE DATA
A.    BCAT: 000268   B.    CCAT: Click here to enter
text.   C.    APPLICATION TYPE CODE: 10
 D.    RECLAIM FAC?
         YES  ☐   NO  ☒
 E.    TITLE V FAC:
         YES  ☐   NO  ☒
  F.    SOURCE TEST ID(S):
G.    SCAQMD SOURCE SPECIFIC RULES: Click here to enter text.
H.    HEALTH RISK FOR PERMIT UNIT
H1.  MICR:  Click here
to enter text.
  H2.  MICR DATE: Click
here to enter a date.
  H3.  CANCER BURDEN:
Click here to enter text.
  H4.  CB DATE: Click
here to enter a date.
H5:  HIA: Click here to
enter text.
  H6.  HIA DATE: Click here
to enter a date.
  H7.  HIC: Click here to enter
text.
  H8.  HIC DATE: Click
here to enter a date.
1 of 4
  BACT Form 6/3/2016
.
Part D, South Coast AQMD BACT Determination
Source Type:  Minor
 Application No.:  450588/450591
 Equipment Category: Spray Booth, Enclosed
Equipment Subcategory: Wood Cabinets, UV Coatings
Date:  Month Day, 2020
1. EQUIPMENT INFORMATION
A. MANUFACTURER:   Cattinair B. MODEL: Rotoclean 68
C. DESCRIPTION:   Computerized multi spray nozzle machine in enclosed ventilated spray
booth using exclusively Rule 1136 compliant UV coatings.  Spray-painted wood cabinet
parts are continuously moved via conveyor to electric UV curing oven.
D. FUNCTION:  Excel Cabinets manufactures wood cabinets for tract homes and apartment
builders.
E. SIZE/DIMENSIONS/CAPACITY:   Spray Machine, Enclosed Spray Booth 9’-0” W x 8’-10” L x
5’-0” H, with 16 spray nozzles, three 36” x 96” exhaust filters and one 1 H.P. exhaust fan.
COMBUSTION SOURCES
 F. MAXIMUM HEAT INPUT: 55 KW
G. BURNER INFORMATION:
TYPE INDIVIDUAL HEAT INPUT NUMBER
    N/A                       N/A N/A
H. PRIMARY FUEL: ELECTRICPrimary Fuel
burned in combustion chamber
I.  OTHER FUEL:  ELECTRIC
J. OPERATING SCHEDULE: Hours  16 hrs//day        6 days/week           52 wks/yr
K.    EQUIPMENT COST: Enter sum of all Cost Factors in Table 6 of SCAQMD BACT Guidelines
L.    EQUIPMENT INFORMATION COMMENTS:    UV Curing Oven, Cattinair, 6’-0” W x 12’-0” L x
5’-0” H, with two UV lamps, 55 KW, ½ H.P. exhaust fan, 1 ½ H.P. recirculating fan.
2. COMPANY INFORMATION
A.    COMPANY:     Excel Cabinets, Inc.                  B.   FAC ID:  121125
C.    ADDRESS:        225 Jason Court
          CITY:   Corona      STATE:   CA         ZIP:   91729
D.  NAICS CODE:  337127
E.    CONTACT PERSON:   Holly Baca   F.  TITLE:  Safety & Risk Manager
G.    PHONE NO.:   951-279-4545 x235 H. EMAIL: hollybaca@excelcabinetsinc.com
2 of 4
  BACT Form 6/3/2016
3. PERMIT INFORMATION
A. AGENCY:   South Coast AQMD B. APPLICATION TYPE: NEW CONSTRUCTION
C. SCAQMD ENGINEER:  Emmanual Quizon
D. PERMIT INFORMATION: PC ISSUANCE DATE: 12/21/05
                                                    P/O NO.:        F79880                                    PO ISSUANCE DATE:  12/21/2005
E. START-UP DATE: 12/21/2005
F.     OPERATIONAL TIME:   15 years
4. EMISSION INFORMATION

7. ADDITIONAL SCAQMD REFERENCE DATA
A.    BCAT: 044000   B.    CCAT: Click here to enter
text.   C.    APPLICATION TYPE CODE: 10
 D.    RECLAIM FAC?
         YES  ☐   NO  ☒
 E.    TITLE V FAC:
         YES  ☐   NO  ☒
  F.    SOURCE TEST ID(S):
G.    SCAQMD SOURCE SPECIFIC RULES: 1136
H.    HEALTH RISK FOR PERMIT UNIT
H1.  MICR:  Click here
to enter text.
  H2.  MICR DATE: Click
here to enter a date.
  H3.  CANCER BURDEN:
Click here to enter text.
  H4.  CB DATE: Click
here to enter a date.
H5:  HIA: Click here to
enter text.
  H6.  HIA DATE: Click here
to enter a date.
  H7.  HIC: Click here to enter
text.
  H8.  HIC DATE: Click
here to enter a date.
1 of 4
  BACT Form 6/3/2016
-
Part D, South Coast AQMD BACT Determination
Source Type:  Minor
 Application No.:  600923
 Equipment Category: Thermal Oxidizer
Equipment Subcategory: Regenerative
Date:  Month Day, 2020
1. EQUIPMENT INFORMATION
A. MANUFACTURER:   Adwest B. MODEL:   Retox 40.0
C. DESCRIPTION:   Fender Musical Instruments is a manufacturer of electric and acoustic
guitars.
D. FUNCTION:  Two (2) Regenerative Thermal Oxidizers are used to vent all aspects of the
electric and acoustic guitars spray/hand coating operations which are performed in
permanent total enclosures.
E. SIZE/DIMENSIONS/CAPACITY:   6,000,000 Btu/hr natural injection rate, Combustion
Chamber 38’-6” L x 14’-0” W x 5’-1” H, and two Ceramic Beds each 18’-0” L x 14’-0” W
x 4’-0” H.
COMBUSTION SOURCES
 F. MAXIMUM HEAT INPUT: 16,000,000 Btu/hr each RTO
G. BURNER INFORMATION
TYPE INDIVIDUAL HEAT INPUT NUMBER
Maxon Kinedizer LE Rated heat input of single burner, in btu/hr 1
Enter additional burner types, as
needed, add extra rows
H. PRIMARY FUEL:  Natural gas  I.  OTHER FUEL:  Supplementary or standby fuels
J. OPERATING SCHEDULE: Hours 24   Days   7      Weeks  52
K.    EQUIPMENT COST:
L.    EQUIPMENT INFORMATION COMMENTS:  RTO system venting 11 spray rooms, 3 spray
booths and 5 conveyorized spray booths.
2. COMPANY INFORMATION
A.    COMPANY:  Fender Musical Instruments B.   FAC ID:  112956
C.    ADDRESS:  311 Cessna Circle
          CITY:   Corona STATE:   CA     ZIP:   92880
D.  NAICS CODE:
       324110
E.    CONTACT PERSON:   Karyn Meissner   F.  TITLE:   Health & Safety Engineer
G.    PHONE NO.:   (951) 898-4039 H. EMAIL:  kmeissner@fender.com
2 of 4
  BACT Form 6/3/2016
3. PERMIT INFORMATION
A. AGENCY:   South Coast AQMD B. APPLICATION TYPE: NEW CONSTRUCTION
C. SCAQMD ENGINEER:  Rene Loof
D. PERMIT INFORMATION: PC ISSUANCE DATE: 7/27/18
                                                    P/O NO.: G59106                      PO ISSUANCE DATE:  10/4/2019
E. START-UP DATE: 10/24/2018